

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr F.Ejaz

Respondent: Pan Haus Leisure Limited

Heard at: London South via CVP

On 15 January 2024

Before: Employment Judge T.R. Smith

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: No attendance

The tribunal having applied rule 47:-

## JUDGMENT

1. The complaint of unauthorised deductions from wages is well-founded and the tribunal declares accordingly.

2.The respondent shall **forthwith** pay the claimant **£4523.08**, (6 week's pay less 2.5 days overpaid holidays) which is the gross sum deducted. The claimant is responsible for the payment of any tax or National Insurance

Employment Judge T.R.Smith

Date 15 January 2024